LAKE FORK; Alba, Texas SEPTEMBER 21-22-23, 2018

OVERALL TOP 5:

1st Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

4th Place

5th Place

Charles Blundell

John Pierstoff

Cory Reynolds

Chance Lewis

Jimmy Thomas

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Drawing #1
Drawing #2
Drawing #3
Drawing #4
Drawing #5
DRAWINGS:

Elimination

Open

Travis Brunt
William Hawthorne
Darrin Longoria
Roxie Stone

Carl Braucht Jr.

Manuel Beasley

Rodney Richard

EXACT WEIGHTS:

« Friday

William N. Reed

Gilmer, TX

Scottsdale, AZ

Midland, TX

Longview, TX

Ethelsville, AL

Glenwood, AR
Gilmer, TX
Mineola, TX
Wylie, TX

Heath, TX

Jackson, MS

Lone Oak, TX

Longview, TX

11.15

9.72

9.28

9.25

9.17

2.50

2018 Triton
19TrX Powered
by Mercury,
RAM Truck Plus
$7,000 CASH

2018 Triton
18TrX Powered
by Mercury,
RAM Truck Plus
$2,000 CASH

2018 Triton
18TrX Powered
by Mercury Plus
$1,000 CASH

$8,000 CASH

$6,000 CASH

$200 Academy

Card
$200 Academy

Card
$200 Academy

Card
$200 Academy

Card
$200 Academy

Card

2018 Triton
189TRX
Powered by
Mercury

$1,000 Academy
Shopping Spree

$5,000



« Saturday Michael D. Reed

» Sunday James T. Leftwich

Jonesboro, LA 2.50 $5,000
Derby, KS 2.50 $5,000

* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers

on Sunday at awards ceremony.

HEAVIEST BASS UNDER THE SLOT EACH DAY:

Friday Tim Johnson
Saturday Timothy Weaver
Sunday Tony Reed
FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - # Bass= 317
Day 2 - # Bass= 278
Day 3 - # Bass= 299

TOTAL = 894

Alvord, TX 2.47 $5,000
Edgewood, TX 2.76 $5,000
Powderly, TX 2.73 $5,000

Day 1 - Weight= 649.01

Day 2 - Weight= 560.39

Day 3 - Weight= 627.41
TOTAL = 4536 81

FRIDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st Rusty Miller

2nd Ricky Allen

3rd Todd Anderson
4th James Stringfellow
5th Craig Gilbert

6th Joshua Dulude
7th John Turner

8th Dennis Young
9th Bruce McClintock
10th Jason Jones

11th Derek Mackey
12th Glenn Howell
13th Scott Nicholson
14th Shane Spriggs
15th James Croney
16th Steve Beck

17th Tommy Climer Jr

Elmer, LA 8.96 $1,500
Longview, TX 7.75 $900

Ovilla, TX 6.37 $800

Harleton, TX 2.27 $700

Killeen, TX 2.11 $600

Miami, TX 2.11 $500
Longview, TX 2.09 $450

Olathe, KS 2.08 $425

Mt. Pleasant, TX 2.08 $400

Sulphur Springs, TX 2.05 $375

Tyler, TX 2.01 $350
Kempner, TX 1.99 $325
Hattiesville, AR 1.98 $300
Thompson Station, TN 1.98 $275

Red Oak, TX 1.97 $250
Burleson, TX 1.97 $125 * Bonus
Mesquite, TX 1.97 $100 * Bonus



8-9 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

15th

Todd Mayes
Brent Breznik
Billy Klawetter

Homer Norrell

Christopher Hauschild

Al Jordan

William Thornton
Terry McClenning
Kevin Melton
Robert Heaton
Roger Putman

Matthew Hicks

James Stringfellow

Ryan Hanson

Karl Cole

9-10 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Mark Mahar
Steve Hodge
Scott Goodman
Mike Pruitt

Paul Lowke
Freddy Elchami
Don Overstreet
Joseph LaBarre
Harold Waller
Darryl White

Ed Loftus
Barrett Saunders

Rusty Clark

Penny Linkinhoker

Ranger, TX
Borger, TX
Garland, TX
Auburn, AL
Canyon Lake, TX
Alba, TX
Edgewood, TX
Perryville, AR
Greenbriar, AR
Jacksonville, AR
Lone Oak, TX
Caldwell, TX
Harleton, TX
Bernice, LA

Coppell, TX

Anna, TX
Emory, TX
Anahuac, TX
Clyde, TX

Arlington, TX

North Richland Hills, TX

Sulphur Springs, TX

Rockwall, TX
Marlow, OK
Mulvane, KS
Emory, TX

Hammond, LA

Sam Rayburn, TX

Kilgore, TX

8.41
7.27
7.03
2.28
213
212
2.10
2.08
2.05
2.01
1.99
1.99
1.96
1.96

1.94

7.76
242
2.40
2.39
2.36
2.28
2.22
217
214
212
2.1
2.1
2.1

2.07

$3000 * Bonus
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275



15th
16th

17th

Glen Dockery
Boddie Lindsey

Jason Zito

10-11 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

15th

Caleb McKinney
Dick Haynes
Jimmy Ballard
Ricky Sipes

Paul Smith
Bradley Jones
Joe Hicks
Weldon Duff
Rusty Clark
George Goodman
John Caldwell
Wade Evans
Roy Cheaney
Patrick Engerran

Leonard VanHaecke

11-12 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Jimmy Ballard
Dub Harrison
Johnny Trammell
Ricky Allen
Robin Stanley
Larry Putman
Mark Spurgin
Joe Hicks

Paul Mecca
Casey Reynolds

Cass Escalante

Longview, TX
Kilgore, TX

Midlothian, TX

Ninnekah, OK
Karnack, TX
Paris, TX
Longview, TX
Terrell, TX
Arlington, TX
Wichita Falls, TX
Ringgold, TX
Brookeland, TX
Paris, TX
Lubbock, TX
Powderly, TX
Grand Saline, TX
Independence, LA

Wills Point, TX

Paris, TX
Longview, TX
Quitman, TX
Longview, TX
Bay City, TX
Point, TX
McKinney, TX
Wichita Falls, TX
Dallas, TX
Longview, TX

Pipe Creek, TX

2.06
1.98

1.96

2.35
2.33
2.30
2.30
2.27
2.21
2.21
2.21
213
212
2.05
2.00
1.97
1.96

1.93

2.40
2.39
2.37
2.31
2.24
2.23
2.23
2.22
219
219

2.19

$250
$125 * Bonus

$100 * Bonus

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350



12th Edward Freking
13th Brian Humphrey
14th Anthony Dupree
15th Tommy Climer, Jr
16th Bob Taylor

17th James Sharp

12 - 1 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st Robert White

2nd Shigekazu "CJ" Tateno
3rd Dan Steele

4th Jimmy Ballard

5th Terry Valentino

6th James Miller

7th Drew Rabb

8th Mark Biondi Sr

9th Cory Reynolds

10th Mike Rabb

11th Dakota McBride
12th Casey Swarts

13th Robbie Jo Simmons
14th Terry Bratton

15th Adam Clark

1-2 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st Jimmy Thomas
2nd Tim Johnson
3rd William Walters
4th John McDiffitt
5th Dusty Curry
6th John Compton
7th Jackson O'Neal

8th Katherine Bray

Clute, TX

Pea Ridge, AR
Alba, TX
Mesquite, TX
Yantis, TX

Rockwall, TX

Bryan, TX
Dallas, TX
Winnsboro, TX
Paris, TX
Ferrell, TX

Ft Worth, TX
Camden, AR
Burleson, TX
Midland, TX
Camden, AR
Winnsboro, TX
Mount Vernon, TX
Hemphill, TX
Chatham, LA

Dripping Springs, TX

Ethelsville, AL
Alvord, TX
Lewisville, TX
Granbury, TX
Crowley, TX
Chandler, TX
Kirby, AR

Broken Bow, OK

219
2.14
214
2.10
210

2.09

7.77
2.32
2.26
2.24
2.24
2.21
2.20
2.20
2.19
217
212
210
2.09
2.08

2.08

9.17
247
242
2.32
2.27
2.26
2.23
2.22

$325
$300
$275
$250
$125 * Bonus

$100 * Bonus

$3000 * Bonus
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425



9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

17th

Jason Squires
Cory Reynolds
Pascual Torres
Jose Santana
Richard Seals
Andrew Reed Il
Eric Aguilar
Steve Hope

Kenny Cobb

Springfield, AR
Midland, TX
Robinson, TX
Diboll, TX
Sterling City, TX
Atlanta, TX
Brock, TX

Alba, TX

Jonesboro, LA

2.15
212
212
2.10
2.06
2.06
2.05
2.05

2.04

$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
$125 * Bonus

$100 * Bonus

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

17th

Cory Reynolds
Chance Lewis
William Goodman
Raymond Miller
William Cruff
Tony Climer
Kevin Trimble
Johnny Rape
Daniel Ashwander
Herman Larkin
Gary Carr

Richard Cresswell
Rusty Clark
Danny Dulude
Michael Stephenson
Kevin Mackey

Andrew French

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

2nd

James Wooddell

Richard Murphey

Midland, TX
Longview, TX
Buna, TX

Pecan Gap, TX
Yantis, TX
Mesquite, TX
Sulphur Springs, TX
Winnsboro, TX
Wylie, TX
Rockwall, TX
Midwest City, OK
Witchita Falls, TX
Sam Rayburn, TX
Temple, TX
Dubach, LA
Overton, TX

Tomball, TX

Pittsburg, TX

Rosston, AR

9.28
9.25
2.27
2.20
2.16
2.1
2.00
1.95
1.95
1.94
1.91
1.91
1.81
1.79
1.78
1.77

1.75

2.39

2.33

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
$125 * Bonus

$100 * Bonus

$3000 * Bonus

$900



3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

15th

Tommy Washington
Robert Taylor
Steven Galloway
Rob Kimery
William Goodman
Derek Brown

Josh Weems

Barry Cole Sr.
Tyson Musser
Brayden Rawlinson
Joe Davis

Robbye Westfall

Shane Spriggs

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

17th

Joe Courts

Scott Stephens
Jerod Squires
Scot McDonald
Daig Hauessler
John Zanter Jr.
William Toothman
Byron Biondi
Terry Smith
Joseph Nickel
Sterling Bougher
Selu Kelesona
Jonathan Brown
Robert Stevens
Cory Anderson
Stephen Howard

Eric Pledger

Milam, TX
Caddo Mills, TX
Franklinton, LA
Bixby, OK
Buna, TX
Gladewater, TX
West Point, MS
Pine Bluff, AR
Rockwall, TX
Jacksonville, TX
Jena, LA

Nashville, AR

Thompson Station, TN

Katy, TX
Ardmore, OK
Solgohachia, AR
Celina, TX
Garland, TX
Mart, TX
Klondike, TX
Kennedale, TX
Emory, TX
McKinney, TX
Mannford, OK
Hope, AR
Midlothian, TX
Hot Springs, AR
Fort Worth, TX
West Monroe, LA

Mt. Enterprise, TX

2.20
2.15
213
2.07
2.07
2.03
1.99
1.99
1.98
1.88
1.87
1.85

1.83

8.75
2.33
2.32
2.32
2.30
2.19
2.18
217
215
213
2.1
2.07
2.05
2.04
2.03
2.00

2.00

$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
$125 * Bonus

$100 * Bonus



10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

15th

Charles Blundell
Steven Miller
Terry Varden
Mason Hughes
Ryan Hanson
Marvin Adams
Mitchell Hess
Jerry McElhany
Blake Ward
Brian Hoffman
Mark Strickland
Greg Gillum
Tony Climer
Rick Rhodes

Shawn Johnson

11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Brandon Johnson
Jake Waldrop
Grant Cerar
Kristopher Cooper
James Woodell
Alex Toomer
Kelly Marion
Adam Green
Ryan Hanson
Bruce Frost
Tony Reed
Harold Bredmen
Leon Browning

Ricky Campbell

Gilmer, TX
Morrisonville, IL
Rockwall, TX
Donaldson, AR
Bernice, LA
Texarkana, AR
Paris, TX
McAllester, OK
Burleson, TX
Joshua, TX
Corinth, TX
Plano, TX
Mesquite, TX
Quitman, TX

Baytown, TX

Crofton, KY
Bullard, TX
Fate, TX
Stonewall, LA
Pittsburg, TX
Abilene, TX
Burleson, TX
Choudrant, LA
Bernice, LA
West Monroe, LA
Powderly, TX
Yantis, TX
Winnsboro, TX

Alba, TX

11.15
2.28
2.25
2.20
2.19
2.08
2.07
2.07
2.05
2.05
2.00
2.00
1.98
1.97

1.96

7.65
2.46
2.31
2.29
2.27
2.23
2.22
2.22
2.21
2.16
214
2.09
2.07

2.07

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275



15th
16th

17th

James Wright
Jessica Clement

Tom Hendricks

12 -1 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

15th

Timothy Weaver
Jerrel Gates Jr.
Jeff Johnson
Royce Mclntosh
Ryan Hanson
Mark Spaeth
Bobby Dorries
Tony Lawrence
Stephen Bowlby
Kent Smith

Don Monaghen
Rob Kimery
Colby Miller
Randall Kirkes

Curtis Daniels

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Curtis Daniels
Shawn O'Malley
James Crawford
Derek Grier

Sam Bownds
Joey Bryant
Jacob Moorehead
Jeff Eppinette

Tommy Climer

Bradley Dassonville

Thomas Grabski

Brownsboro, TX
Dine Bluff, AR

Goodrich, TX

Edgewood, TX
Monroe, LA
Mineola, TX
Longview, TX
Bernice, LA
Emory, TX
Valliant, OK
Blanchard, OK
Royce City, TX
Quitman, TX
Dallas, TX
Bixby, OK
Elmer, LA
Killeen, TX

Durant, OK

Durant, OK
Wylie, TX
Sumner, TX
Mineola, TX
Wichita Falls, TX
Plano, TX
Celina, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Mesquite, TX
Diana, TX

Midlothian, TX

2.07
2.05

2.04

2.76
2.26
2.20
2.16
213
212
2.10
2.05
2.04
2.04
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03

2.02

2.70
2.31
2.28
2.26
219
217
2.16
2.15
214
213
213

$250
$125 * Bonus

$100 * Bonus

$3000 * Bonus
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350



12th Jeremie Ott Denham Springs, LA 212 $325

13th Jeffery Hendrick LaFayette, LA 2.10 $300
14th Clint Clopton Il Little EIm, TX 2.08 $275
15th Ricky Carroll Pittsburg, TX 2.08 $250
16th Sam Trinca Monroe, LA 2.07 $125 * Bonus
17th James Mason Mineola, TX 2.05 $100 * Bonus

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Ricky Carroll Pittsburg, TX 8.42 $1,500

2nd Rick Wiley Jena, LA 2.29 $900

3rd Don Potts Quitman, TX 219 $800

4th James Croney Red Oak, TX 2.13 $700

5th Cathy Mills Wichita Falls, TX 2.07 $600

6th Robert Moore Brookeland, TX 2.03 $500

7th Joshua Jamison Lufkin, TX 2.02 $450

8th Adam Miles Seymour, TX 2.00 $425

9th William Goodman Buna, TX 1.99 $400

10th James Crawford Azle, TX 1.99 $375

11th Shane Benton Wheatherford, TX 1.95 $350

12th William Burns Gautier, MS 1.94 $325

13th Brandon Davis Grand Saline, TX 1.92 $300

14th Tommy Barnett Arlington, TX 1.90 $275

15th Luke Randolph Poteau, OK 1.88 $250

16th William Dockery Longview, TX 1.87 $125 * Bonus
17th Rusty Miller Elmer, LA 1.86 $100 * Bonus

8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Anthony Dupree Alba, TX 9.00 $3000 * Bonus
2nd Steven Heflin Pine Bluff, AR 2.56 $900
3rd Rodney Richard Lone Oak, TX 2.20 $800
4th Brandon Howard Lubbock, TX 217 $700

5th Hunter Ripley Midland, TX 217 $600



6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

15th

John Jumper
Boddie Lindsey
Paris Nelson
Jeffery Pitts
Justin Wade
Chance Woodard
Randy Woodard
Larry Bradford
Noel Lohr

Joel Ford

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

17th

John Pierstoff
Thomas Liner
Troy Hicks

Jerry Bradley
Christopher Gordon
Ricky Campbell
Carl Newman
Larry McNeese
Paul Maynor

Don Overstreet
Gary Worthington
William Cruff
Leonard Headrick
Chance Vicknair
Michael Gregory
Wilton Stout

Austin Campbell

10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st

2nd

Tommy Nichols

Michael Smith

Little Rock, AR
Keller, TX
Celina, TX
Ola, AR
Joshua, TX
Paris, TX
Paris, TX
Forney, TX
Rockwall, TX

Rusk, TX

Scottsdale, AR
Simsboro, LA
Lewisville, TX

Voss, TX
Natchitoches, LA
Alba, TX

Kennedy, AL
Emory, TX

West Monroe, LA
Sulphur Springs, TX
Collinsville, TX
Yantis, TX
Colorado Springs, CO
Walker, LA
Houstonia, MO
Emory, TX

Wichita, KS

Fayette, AL

Bismarch, AR

2.11
2.09
2.03
2.01
2.00
2.00
1.98
1.97
1.96

1.95

9.72
8.22
2.31
2.28
2.24
2.22
2.20
217
212
2.1
2.10
2.08
2.06
2.05
2.03
1.93

1.93

8.86
8.31

$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
$125 * Bonus

$100 * Bonus

$1,500
$900



3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

15th

Keith Eiland
Ronnie Hill
Tony Reed
Jerry Wingate

Kevin Duncan

Michael Sheppard

Tony Hill

Patrick Engerran
Jacob Johnston
Kelly Neely
David Wolfe
Jack Bowen Jr.

Dustin Holmes

11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

6th
7th
8th

9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Roger Lee Wells
Steven Bingham
Steven Seitz
Brian King

Ken Havins

Justin Cover
Jeff Davis
Danny Sims

Louie Pope

Betty Jo Butler
Gary Bell
Steven Miller
Casey Walls
Thomas Elrod
Scott Goodman
Ben Jezek Il

Robert Stevens

12 - 1 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st

Tim Crow

Camden, AR
Canadian, TX
Powderly, TX
Purcell, OK
Newalla, OK
Wichita Falls, TX

Glenwood, AR

Independence, LA

Greenville, TX
Orange, TX
Sherwood, AR
Alba, TX

Kirby, AR

Waxahachie, TX
Rusk, TX
Goshen, AR
Timpson, TX
Amarillo, TX

Rockwall, TX
Many, LA

Sulphur Springs, TX

Gilmer, TX

Cleveland, TX
Pine Bluff, AR
Morrisonville, IL
Mineola, TX
Kennedale, TX
Anahuac, TX
Gaineville, TX
Hot Springs, AR

Malvern, AR

7.66
5.85
2.73
217
2.15
2.14
2.09
2.07
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.03

1.99

8.80
2.29
2.28
2.26
2.21

2.10
210
2.06

2.06

2.04
2.04
2.03
2.00
2.00
1.99
1.96
1.96

9.03

$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600

$500
$450
$425

$400

$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
$125 * Bonus
$100 * Bonus

$3000 * Bonus



2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

8th

9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

15th

Troy Redd
Thomas Myers
Jeffery Horn
Darren Seeger
Joe Hicks

Dwayne Hart

Johnny Trammell
Monty Damron
Jeff Johnson
Raymond Lucien
Mike Callahan
Rodney Hesser
Troy Biddick

William Maxwell

1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

17th

Richard Rothe
Sonny Benavides
Ivan Slayton
Garry Fieseler
Ryan Hanson
Allen Seigl

Ray Hastings
Mike Davis
Steve Hodge
Randy Carsten
James Moore
Danny Ray
Casey Reynolds
Shawn O'Malley
Tommy Climer Jr
Chance Ballard

Douglas Gibbons

Senatobia, MS
Hopkinsville, KY
Glenwood, AR
Hosston, LA
Witchita Falls, TX
Many, LA

Quitman, TX
Tyler, TX
Mineola, TX
Elm Mott, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Granbury, TX
Altus, OK

Austin, TX

Alba, TX

Little EIm, TX
Kaufman, TX
Azle, TX
Bernice, LA
Roanoke, TX
Canadian, TX
Many, LA
Emory, TX
Montgomery, TX
Fred, TX
Coppell, TX
Longview, TX
Wylie, TX
Mesquite, TX
Grand Saline, TX

Longview, TX

242
2.28
2.21
2.21
2.21
2.16

212
2.08
2.07
2.07
2.05
2.04
2.04

2.03

7.06
2.40
2.20
2.20
2.16
2.16
2.15
215
2.15
214
214
2.08
2.07
2.07
2.02
2.02

2.02

$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450

$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$1,500
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
$125 * Bonus

$100 * Bonus



LITTLE ANGLERS - DAILY RESULTS

BASS

1st Legend Woodard Powderly, TX 2.05
2nd Kaleb Woodard Holly Lake Ranch, TX 1.07
3rd Clayton Smith Seven, KS 0.73
PERCH

1st Payton Fairman Weatherford, TX 0.24
2nd N/A

3rd N/A

CATFISH

1st Evan Culbertson Ft Worth, TX 1.73
2nd Kaden Lynch Rockwall, TX 1.42
3rd N/A

CRAPPIE

1st N/A

2nd N/A

3rd N/A

BASS

1st Colby Ingram Combine, Tx 0.88
2nd Elijah Butler Tool, TX 0.40
3rd Kaleb Woodard Holly Lake Ranch, TX 0.15
PERCH

1st Koby Miller Ft Worth, TX 0.36
2nd Brody Vaughn Azle, TX 0.35
3rd Hunter Howard Alba, TX 0.29
CATFISH

1st Cash Harrison Quitman, TX 2.51
2nd Kaden Lynch Rockwall, TX 1.59
3rd Kaden Vaughn Azle, TX 1.51
CRAPPIE

1st Hudson Blundell Gilmer, TX 0.84
2nd Colton Mackey Gilmer, TX 0.66
3rd N/A

BASS

1st Alexis Anderson Ft Worth, TX 0.23
2nd Kaleb Woodard Holly Lake Ranch, TX 0.22
3rd N/A

PERCH

1st Jaden Neff Azle, TX 0.44
2nd Kaden Vaughn Azle, TX 0.33
3rd Hunter Howard Alba, TX 0.31
CATFISH

1st Bruce Blackwell Arlington, TX 4.08
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